
Case No. 11-2632

**In the United States Court of Appeals
for the Sixth Circuit**

In re: SETTLEMENT FACILITY DOW CORNING TRUST

DOW CORNING CORPORATION,

Interested Party - Appellant,

v.

CLAIMANTS' ADVISORY COMMITTEE,

Interested Party - Appellee.

**On Appeal from the United States District Court
for the Eastern District of Michigan**

**APPELLEE'S MEMORANDUM OF LAW SUPPLEMENTING
PETITION FOR REHEARING AND REHEARING *EN BANC***

Dianna Pendleton-Dominguez
LAW OFFICE OF DIANNA
PENDLETON
401 N. Main Street
St. Marys, OH 45885
(419) 394-0717

Jeffrey S. Trachtman
KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS &
FRANKEL LLP
1177 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10036
(212) 715-9100

Ernest Hornsby
FARMER, PRICE, HORNSBY &
WEATHERFORD LLP
100 Adris Court
Dothan, AL 36303
(334) 793-2424

Counsel for the Claimants' Advisory Committee

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. The Amended Decision Fails to Remedy the Central Error of the Panel’s Original Ruling.....	2
II. The Unique History of the Dow Corning Bankruptcy and Settlement Warrants <i>En Banc</i> Review of the Amended Decision.....	5
III. Dow Corning’s Response to the Petition Distorts the Proceedings Below and Misrepresents the Likely Impact of the Panel’s Error.....	9
CONCLUSION	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Dandridge v. Williams</i> , 397 U.S. 471 (1970).....	4
<i>Dow Corning Corp. v. Claimants’ Advisory Comm. (In re Settlement Facility Dow Corning Trust)</i> , 628 F.3d 769 (6th Cir. 2010)	6
<i>Hormel v. Helvering</i> , 312 U.S. 552 (1941).....	4
<i>Pinney Dock & Transp. Co. v. Penn Cent. Corp.</i> , 838 F.2d 1445 (6th Cir. 1988)	4
<i>Williams v. Duke Energy Int’l, Inc.</i> , 681 F.3d 788 (6th Cir. 2012)	4

STATUTES & RULES

Fed. R. App. P. 35	1
Fed. R. App. P. 40	1
